When recorded return to:

Mr Patrick Grant 840 Grandyiew Court Burlington, WA 98233



6/7/2012 Page

1 of

1 9:01AM

Filed for Record at Request of Land Title and Escrow Escrow Number: 142593-OAE

LAND TITLE OF SKAGIT COUNTY

142593-000 Grantor: RONMIN, LLP

Grantee: Patrick Grant Tax Parcel Number(s): P122616/4853-000-034-0000

Abbreviated Legal: Lot 34, Pleasant View

Statutory Warranty Deed

THE GRANTOR(S) RONMIN, LLP, A WASHINGTON LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP for and in consideration of TEN DOLLARS AND OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION in hand paid, conveys and warrants to PATRICK GRANT, A SINGLE PERSON AS HIS SEPARATE PROPERTY GRANTEE(S) the following described real estate, situated in the County of Skagit, State of Washington

Lot 34, "PLAT OF PLEASANT VIEW," as per plat recorded on March 23, 2005, under Auditor's File

No. 200503230134, records of Skagit County, Washington,

Situate in the County of Skagit, State of Washington.

Subject to all covenants, conditions, restrictions, reservations, agreements and easements of record including, but not limited to, those shown on Schedule "B-1" of Land Title Company's Preliminary Commitment No. <u>142593-OAE</u>.

Dated June 4, 2	2012	_	7,		SKAGIT C	W YT <mark>NUO:</mark>	ASHINGTON	N
Ular M. d	e cl.				1 71	20121 UN 07		
		_				<i>M</i>		80
RONMIN, LLP	stenson, Member of HR Christenson	,				Amount Pai	d \$ 12 85	•
	LC, Partner Representative on behal				Sk By	agit Co. Trea	asurer Deputy	
of Ronmin, LLP		•	111	~e# 1 / / /	14/2 3	narry	Deputy	
or Rollinin, DEI			111.4	11.5	11/2	and the second second second		
		1	· •	COTARY	1 1		N ₃	
STATE OF	Washington	} \(\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	•	Control Explosi) =		ar ar	
County of	Skagit		THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN T	Oct 01 2019	ISE.		Ar ^{aba}	
•		_ =	o.	, C	I.E.S.	War of James	al all the second	
I certify	y that I know or have satisfactory ev	idence f	tal 7	Janelli Ch	grenson	The second second	8 <u> </u>	
	signe	d this ins	strume		111.			
authorized to ex	ecute the instrument and acknowled	ged it as	the '	Memmer VI	HR Chris	tenson		
				Constructio		4		
	resentative on Behalf of Ronmin, L		<u> </u>	oe the free a	nd volunta	ry act of	uch	100
party for the use	s and purposes mentioned in this in	strument	·. `	(\sim			
Dated:	June 5, 2012	-)/1		b				
	V				\mathcal{L}			
				lic by and fo	r the State	of Was	hington	S. C.
		Danidi	هم اممن	47(V)				

My appointment expires:

